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Customer Sales and Service

Denmark

INVACARE A/S

Sdr. Ringvej 39
DK-2605 Brendby
Phone: +45 36 90 00 00
Fax: +4536 90000l
www.invacare.dk
denmark@invacare.com

Sweden & Finland

INVACARE AB
Fagerstagatan 9 / Box 66
S-163 91 Spanga

Phone: +46 8 761 70 90
Fax: +468761 81 08
www.invacare.se
sweden@invacare.com

Norway & Iceland

INVACARE AS
Grensesvingen 9
Postbox 6230 Etterstad
N-0603 Oslo

Phone: +47 22 57 95 00
Fax: +47 22 57 95 0l
www.invacare.no
norway@invacare.com

Spain

INVACARE S.A.
C/Areny s/n

Poligon Industrial de Celra
E-17460 Celra (Girona)
Phone: +34 972 49 32 00
Fax: +34 972 49 32 20
www.invacare.es
contactsp@invacare.com
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Belgium & Luxemburg

INVACARE N.V.
Autobaan |4

B-8210 Loppem, Briigge
Phone: +32 5083 10 10
Fax: +325083 10 Il
www.invacare.be
belgium@invacare.com

Nederland

INVACARE B.V.
Celsiusstraat 46
NL-6716 BZ Ede

Phone: +31 318 695 757
Fax: +31 318 695 758
www.invacare.nl
mobility@invacare.com

Germany

Aquatec GmbH
Alemannenstrasse 10

88316 Isny

Phone: +49 (0) 75 62 700 0
Fax:  +49 (0) 75 62 700 66
www.aquatec.de
info@aquatec.de

Portugal

INVACARE Lda

Rua Senhora de Campanha 105
4369-001 Porto

Phone: +351 225 1059 46/47
Fax:  +351 225 1057 39
portugal@invacare.com

Australia

INVACARE Australia Pty Ltd
| Lenton Place

North Rocks

NSW 2151

Phone: +61 2 8839 5333

Fax: +61 28839 5353
www.invacare.com.au
sales@invacare.com.au

France

INVACARE Poirier S.A.S
Route de St Roch

F-37230 Fondettes

Phone: +33 2 47 62 64 66
Fax: +33247421224
www.invacare.fr
contactfr@invacare.com

Italy

INVACARE MECC SAN S.R.L.
Via dei Pini 62

[-36016 Thiene (VI)

Phone: +39 0445 38 00 59

Fax:  +39 0445 38 00 34
www.invacare.it
italia@invacare.com

United Kingdom & Ireland
INVACARELTD

South Road

Bridgend Industrial Estate
UK-Bridgend, CF31 3PY
Phone: +44 | 656 664 321
Fax: +44 | 656 667 532
www.invacare.co.uk
uk@invacare.com

New Zealand

INVACARE NZ

4 Westfield Place,

Mt. Wellington
Auckland

Phone: +64 9 917 3939
Fax: +649 917 3957
www.invacare.co.nz
sales@invacare.co.nz

Hatfield

2/122 Taradale Road
Napier

Phone: +64 6 843 3119
Fax: +64 6 843 3445
sales@hatfield.co.nz

Manufacturer:

INVACARE EC-Heng A/S
Ostergade 3

DK-4270 Heng
www.invacarebeds.dk
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